

25.2.2026

6
sb

CRR 5595 of 2025

**Alok Prabhu @ Alay Gobinda Das @
Alak Kumar Sarkar @ Alope Kumar Sarkar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Sekhar Kr. Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abir Ranjan Neogi
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Mr. Karan Bapuli ...for the Petitioner

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabir Adhya
Mr. Pragya Banerjee ...for the O.P. no. 2

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saryati Dutta ...for the State

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Let the matter appear on 26th February, 2026 within
1st five items of the day's list.

Petitioner will be at liberty to pray for an
accommodation before the court below on 26th February,
2026.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)