

**24.04.2026**

Sl. No.132.

D/L.

Mithun.

Ct.No.29.

**CRR/5595/2025**

**Alok Prabhu @ Alay Gobinda Das @ Alak Kumar Sarkar @ Aloke  
Kumar Sarkar**

**Vs.**

**The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,  
Mr. A. Neogi,  
Mr. Karan Bapuli

...for the petitioner

Mr. Prabir Adhya,  
Ms. Pragya Banerjee

...for the opposite party no.2

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Saryati Datta

...for the State

On the basis of the prayer made on behalf of opposite party no.2,  
let the matter fixed on 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

Petitioner will be at liberty to pray for accommodation before the  
Court below on 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the  
official website of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

**( Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J. )**